
OFFICIAL RESULTS - FINAL #1

AMA SUPERBIKE CHAMPIONSHIP PRESENTED BY PARTS UNLIMITED

ROUND 2 OF 19 - APRIL 20-22, 2007

POS. # NAME HOMETOWN BIKE INTERVAL TEAM

AMA Superbike Championship presented by Parts Unlimited

POINTS

BARBER MOTORSPORTS PARK - BIRMINGHAM, AL

HONDA SUPERBIKE CLASSIC

66 Mathew Mladin Henderson, NV Suzuki GSX-R1000 American Suzuki/Yoshimura US1 28 Laps  37*

1 Ben Spies Longview, TX Suzuki GSX-R1000 American Suzuki/Yoshimura US2 +0.116  33°

17 Miguel Duhamel Las Vegas, NV Honda CBR1000RR American Honda Motor Co/Shark Helmets3 +26.350  29

20 Aaron W Yates Milledgeville, GA Suzuki GSX-R1000 Jordan Suzuki/Gatrorade/Hanes4 +26.580  27

22 Tommy Hayden Owensboro, KY Suzuki GSX-R1000 American Suzuki/Yoshimura US5 +27.613  26

98 Jake P Zemke Paso Robles, CA Honda CBR1000RR American Honda/Dunlop/Alpinestars6 +35.474  25

2 Jamie A Hacking Denver, NC Kawasaki ZX-10R Monster Energy/Kawasaki Motors Corp7 +45.927  24

32 Eric Bostrom Las Vegas, NV Yamaha YZF-R1 Yamaha Motor Corp8 +48.212  23

40 Jason Disalvo Stafford, NY Yamaha YZF-R1 Yamaha Motor Corp USA9 +52.574  22

77 James Ellison Rancho Palos Verdes, CA Honda CBR1000RR Corona Extra Honda/Parts Unlimited10 +59.916  21

95 Roger Lee Hayden Owensboro, KY Kawasaki ZX-10R Monster Energy/Kawasaki Motors Corp11 +1:00.204  20

50 Matt D Lynn Ball Ground, GA MV Agusta F4-1000R 312 MV Agusta/Fast by Ferracci12 +1:06.211  19

59 Jake Holden Eatonville, WA Suzuki GSX-R1000 Jordan Suzuki/Gatrorade/Hanes13 +1:06.812  18

111 Jordan M Szoke Brantford, ON, Canada Kawasaki ZX-10R Kawasaki/Joe Rocket/Shoei14 27 Laps  17

24 Clint Mcbain Cochrane, AB, Canada Suzuki GSX-R1000 Cyclespace.com/Pro-Line/Team Embry15 +0.163  16

55 Kevin Lacombe Granby, QC, Canada Yamaha YZF-R1 Brooklin Cycle Racing/Toyota16 +0.462  15

14 Steve Crevier Maple Ridge, BC, Canada Yamaha YZF-R1 Yamaha Toyota Canada/Pirelli17 +13.731  14

10 Doug Chandler Salinas, CA Honda CBR1000RR No Factory Support Rcng/Leo Vince18 +15.023  13

61 Scott Jensen Peoria, AZ Suzuki GSX-R1000 HALOF Rcng/Suzuki/Bar Code Spec.19 +34.376  12

333 Tristan Palmer Warwickshire, England Suzuki GSX-R1000 Govnors Bridge Motorcycles20 +38.041  11

38 Dean Mizdal Huntington Beach, CA Suzuki GSX-R1000 STAR School/Airtech/Motul21 +1:04.261  10

68 Dominic Jones Indianapolis, IN Suzuki GSX-R1000 Moto 911/OSF/Pirelli/Trackside Racers Sp22 +1:04.527  9

261 Andrew Nelson Kars, ON, Canada Yamaha YZF-R1 Yamaha Canada/Z1 Cycletech23 +1:09.928  8

62 David Weber Alpharetta, GA Suzuki GSX-R1000 Millenium Tech/KWS Mtrsprts24 26 Laps  7

30 Francis Martin Rock Forest, QC, Canada Suzuki GSX-R1000 Suzuki Canada/Picotte/Parts Canada25 +13.118  6

302 Santiago Villa Fort Lauderdale, FL Suzuki GSX-R1000 Moto Xtreme/Dunlop/P3 Racing26 +32.543  5

80 Kurtis L Roberts Turlock, CA Honda CBR1000RR No Factory Support Rcng/Leo Vince27 18 Laps  4

88 Luca Scassa Willow Grove, PA MV Agusta F4-1000R 312 MV Agusta/Fast By Ferracci28 13 Laps  0

361 Martin Cardenas Miami, FL Kawasaki ZX-10R Tacoma/Motul/Pirelli/Shoei29 5 Laps  0

44 John Haner Austin, TX Suzuki GSX-R1000 Millenium Tech/KWS Mtrsprts30 +1:58.788  0

18 Chris Ulrich Lake Elsinore, CA Suzuki GSX-R1000 Roadracingworld.com/Pirelli31 DNS  0

311 Robertino Pietri Caracas, CA, Venezuela Suzuki GSX-R1000 PDVSA/Polar/PDV/Grupo Union32 DNS  0

WINNER'S RACE TIME:

WINNER'S AVERAGE SPEED:

39:53.255

96.9 mph

° POLE POSITION: #1 - Ben Spies, 1:24.094, 98.5 mph (earns 1 additional point)

MARGIN OF VICTORY: 0.116

* LAP LEADER (earns 1 additional point)

RACE LENGTH: 28 laps on a 2.3 mile road course

SERIES POINT STANDINGS

POINTSWINSHOMETOWNNAMEPOS. POINTS

Ben Spies Longview, TX  1  71 1

Miguel Duhamel Las Vegas, NV  0  61 2

Mathew Mladin Henderson, NV  1  58 3

Jake P Zemke Paso Robles, CA  0  54 4

Tommy Hayden Owensboro, KY  0  49 5

Aaron W Yates Milledgeville, GA  0  47 6

Jason Disalvo Stafford, NY  0  47 7

James Ellison Rancho Palos Verdes,  0  43 8

Jake Holden Eatonville, WA  0  42 9

Eric Bostrom Las Vegas, NV  0  33 10

POINTSWINSHOMETOWNNAMEPOS.

Doug Chandler Salinas, CA  0  30 11

Tristan Palmer Warwickshire, England  0  29 12

Matt D Lynn Ball Ground, GA  0  28 13

Scott Jensen Peoria, AZ  0  28 14

Akira Yanagawa Fukuoka, CA, Japan  0  27 15

Geoff May Gainesville, GA  0  26 16

Jamie A Hacking Denver, NC  0  24 17

David Weber Alpharetta, GA  0  21 18

Dominic Jones Indianapolis, IN  0  21 19

Dean Mizdal Huntington Beach, CA  0  21 20

MANUFACTURER POINT STANDINGS

1. Suzuki (72)  2. Honda (61)  3. Kawasaki (51)  4. Yamaha (48)  5. MV Agusta (28) 

ATTENDANCE: -not available- NEXT EVENT: Barber Motorsports Park - Birmingham, AL - April 22, 2007
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